
Country Office

Sub Office

Field Office

Warehouse

Refugee Camp

Road Supply Route

Waterway Supply Route

UNHAS Route

UNHAS Connection

Border Crossing Point

National Capital

Major Town

Intermediate Town

Small Town

International Boundary

Province Boundary

River

Surface Waterbody
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The designations employed and the presentation of material 
in the map(s) do not imply the expression of any opinion on 
the part of WFP concerning the legal or constitutional status 
of any country, territory, city or sea, or concerning the 
delimitation of its frontiers or boundaries. 
© World Food Programme 2018.        

  

  

SOURCE: COMMISSION MOUVEMENT DE POPULATIONS, NOVEMBER 2018

1 IPC, Oct 2018
2 C.A.R. Commission de Mouvement de Population, 30 Nov 2018

3 UNHCR, 31 Dec 2018

 

 

  

SOUTH SUDAN

INTERNAL DISPLACEMENT
AS OF NOVEMBER 2018

(IPC 3-4)

WFP LED & SUPPORTED CLUSTERS

Logistics Cluster  Number of Organizations Supported

Food Security Cluster  Number of Partners

Emergency Telecommunications Cluster  Number of Organizations Supported

     101

     131

     43

Received: US$0.4m

Requirements:US$1.5m

Received: US$2.3m

Requirements:US$2.8m 

Received: US$72.3m

Requirements:US$184.6m

27%

39%

(December)

(total since the beginning 
of the operation)

 82%

UN Humanitarian Air Service (UNHAS)

Sources: OCHA FTS, 25  APRIL 2018; WFP, 16 APRIL 2018

Organizations ServedPassengers Transported
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2,0562,107

78
85

80

(December)

 

As
si

st
ed

O
pe

ra
tio

na
l P

la
n

800,000

1,000,000

400,000

200,000

600,000

NOV DECOCT

PEOPLE ASSISTED 
C.A.R. Interim Country Strategic Plan (ICSP)

SO
U

RC
E:

 W
FP

, 2
5 

JA
N

U
AR

Y 
20

19

SO
U

RC
E:

 W
FP

, 2
4 

JA
N

U
AR

Y 
20

19

FUNDING 
C.A.R. Interim Country
Strategic Plan (2018-2020)

February - July 2019
Net funding requirement

US$51.5m  
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Regional C.A.R. Refugee Response  
(Cameroon, Chad, DR Congo, and Republic of Congo)

Central African Republic

193,227

234,162

 859,600

628,810

 794,600

539,954
298,106

322,276

604,695

 794,600

321,635

308,465
300,000

500,000

 102,086
   refugees
(UNHCR, 31 Dec 2018)   

 274,688
  refugees
(UNHCR, 31 Dec 2018)   

 172,011
   refugees
(UNHCR, 31 Dec 2018)   

584,712
refugees in 
neighbouring 
countries3 

648,516
IDPs2

1.9m
people food 
insecure (IPC 3-4)1 

Oct - Dec 2018

550,000
people severely  food 
insecure (IPC 4)1

Minimal (Phase 1)

Stressed (Phase 2)

Crisis (Phase 3)

Emergency (Phase 4)

Famine (Phase 5)

No Data

IPC Food Security Classification 
April - August 2018 Projection

   31,688
   refugees
(UNHCR, 30 Nov 2017)   
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For more information, see the SITUATION REPORT and COUNTRY BRIEF 
www.wfp.org/countries/central-african-republic

WFP LEVEL 2 EMERGENCY
SINCE 02 JUNE 2015

2A C.A.R Interim Country Strategic Plan (2018-2020) 
http://documents.wfp.org/stellent/groups/public/documents/ep/WFP284303.pdf

Produced by the WFP Operations Centre (OPSCEN) jointly with Country Office and Regional Bureau Dakar.
This dashboard is based on best available information at the time of production. Future updates may vary as new information 
becomes available. 

SOURCES: Clusters, 22 JANUARY 2018

Oct - Dec 2018


